Arris Holdings Berhad (formerly known as I Synergy Holdings Berhad) Company No: 201501013383 (1138715-H) ARBN 606 426 831 39, Jalan Kenari 17C, Bandar Puchong Jaya, 47100 Puchong, Selangor, Malaysia Tel: +603-80763063 Fax: +603-80731232 Email: contact@arris.com.my



NSX ANNOUNCEMENT

23 June 2020

APPOINTMENT AND RESIGNATION OF CHAIRMAN AND CEO

Arris Holdings Berhad (formerly known as I Synergy Holdings Berhad) (NSX: ISY) wishes to announce that Dato' Lawrence Teo Chee Hong has resigned from his position as Chairman and Chief Executive Officer (CEO) w.e.f. 22 June 2020. He shall continue as Non-Executive Director in the Company. The Company would like to thank him for his significant contribution to the Company during his tenure as Chairman and CEO.

Mr Loh Lim Hock has been appointed as the new Chairman and CEO w.e.f. 22 June 2020. He is currently the Director of Arris Consulting Sdn Bhd, which has been acquired by the Company as announced on 29 May 2020.

Yours faithfully **Arris Holdings Berhad** (formerly known as I Synergy Holdings Berhad) Company No: 201501013383 (1138715-H) ARBN 606 426 831